
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/12/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 963,292

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,011,456
1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 1,062,029
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,115,131

3 09/13/25 Sat $22,010,135 $50,692,430 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,170,887
-25.00% -25.00% 4 09/15/25 Mon $19,105,793 $64,570,501 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 3.2% 13.9% 6th Payment 1,229,432

5.00% 5.00% 5 09/17/25 Wed $21,813,500 $80,415,397 $65,000,000 $30,430,712 2.136 3.7% 17.0% 7th Payment 1,290,903
2.41% 2.41% 6 09/20/25 Sat $22,540,579 $96,788,429 $80,000,000 $37,500,000 2.136 3.8% 20.2% 8th Payment 1,355,448
5.67% 5.67% 7 09/22/25 Mon $20,189,091 $111,453,386 $90,000,000 $42,100,000 2.136 3.4% 22.9% 9th Payment 1,423,221
7.68% 7.68% 8 09/24/25 Wed $23,488,777 $128,515,171 $101,000,000 $47,300,000 2.136 3.9% 25.9% 10th Payment 1,494,382
5.96% 5.96% 9 09/27/25 Sat $23,883,998 $145,864,035 $118,000,000 $55,200,000 2.136 4.0% 28.9% 11th Payment 1,569,101
6.69% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $21,539,741 $159,738,697 $128,000,000 $59,900,000 2.136 3.6% 31.5% 12th Payment 1,647,556
2.46% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $24,066,601 $175,163,950 $140,000,000 $65,500,000 2.136 4.0% 34.2% 13th Payment 1,729,934
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $24,481,098 $190,854,872 $155,000,000 $72,600,000 2.136 4.1% 36.9% 14th Payment 1,816,430
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $23,155,222 $205,695,986 $162,000,000 $75,800,000 2.136 3.9% 39.4% 15th Payment 1,907,252

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $26,473,261 $222,663,765 $174,000,000 $81,500,000 2.136 4.4% 42.1% 16th Payment 2,002,615
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $26,170,293 $239,437,360 $190,000,000 $89,000,000 2.136 4.4% 44.6% 17th Payment 2,102,745
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $25,007,639 $255,465,763 $203,000,000 $95,000,000 2.136 4.2% 46.9% 18th Payment 2,207,883
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $28,256,235 $273,576,322 $216,000,000 $101,100,000 2.136 4.7% 49.4% 19th Payment 2,318,277
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $28,334,577 $291,737,093 $234,000,000 $109,600,000 2.136 4.7% 51.8% 20th Payment 2,434,191
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $26,870,459 $310,403,324 $248,000,000 $116,100,000 2.136 4.5% 54.0% 21st Payment 2,555,900
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $29,669,047 $331,952,608 $264,000,000 $123,600,000 2.136 5.0% 56.3% 22nd Payment 2,683,695
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $29,751,306 $353,561,840 $288,000,000 $134,800,000 2.136 5.0% 58.4% 23rd Payment 2,817,880
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $28,544,488 $374,294,661 $308,000,000 $144,200,000 2.136 4.8% 60.4% 24th Payment 2,958,774
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $31,611,183 $397,254,800 $325,000,000 $152,200,000 2.136 5.3% 62.5% 25th Payment 3,106,712
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $32,131,410 $420,592,896 $350,000,000 $163,900,000 2.136 5.3% 64.5% 26th Payment 3,262,048
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $30,545,457 $442,779,050 $364,000,000 $170,400,000 2.136 5.1% 66.3% 27th Payment 3,425,151
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $33,270,770 $466,944,640 $384,000,000 $179,800,000 2.136 5.5% 68.2% 28th Payment 3,596,408

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $35,508,421 $492,735,643 $410,000,000 $191,900,000 2.136 5.9% 70.1% 29th Payment 3,776,228
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $35,142,548 $518,260,909 $426,000,000 $199,400,000 2.136 5.8% 71.8% 30th Payment 3,965,040
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $38,018,508 $545,875,020 $449,000,000 $210,200,000 2.136 6.3% 73.6%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $39,059,263 $574,246,626 $482,000,000 $225,700,000 2.136 6.5% 75.3% Total 64,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $41,682,576 $604,524,027 $501,000,000 $234,600,000 2.136 6.9% 77.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/12/2025


